SCHUYLER COUNTY SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT
Extreme Hitter Self Propelled Post Pounder
RENTAL AGREEMENT RENTAL RATE \$200/ Week
Total Fee Agreed Upon \$
The Schuyler County Soil & Water Conservation District will rent to:
Name
Address:
Phone Number
Contact Person
How long do you expect to use the Pounder:
Liability Insurance: A certificate of liability insurance for a minimum of \$500,000 dollars in the name of the operator/farm must be given to the Schuyler County Soil and Water Conservation District prior to use. Policies such as this can be added under your home owners policy for a small fee if you do not carry this type of liability coverage.
CONDITIONS FOR USE:
Every 8 hours of use the Pounder will be greased Every 4 hours of use the Pounder will be checked for proper levels of Hydraulic Oil
If you damage the Pounder: You will notify the District at once (607) 535-0878.
You will be responsible to pay for all damage that you create including parts, mileage, shipping charges and labor.
Normal wear and tear is excluded, but will be determined by the District. (if you are using locust posts and the shape of the posts are a cause for damage you will be liable for all damages)
DO NOT perform any repairs unless the District agrees to it. All repairs from damage will be made by the Conservation District or anyone the District designates.

You will not loan the Post Pounder to anyone while it is in your possession You will not move the Post Pounder to another site unless the District is notified and is in agreement. Page 2

**Returning the Post Pounder:** 

When the Post Pounder is returned or picked up by the District, it will be CLEAN!

The Post Pounder will be greased at all points

\*The Post Pounder will be full of fuel and at an adequate level of both engine and hydraulic oil.

\*The Post Pounder will be washed clean of all mud, dirt, grass, etc.

## NON COMPLIANCE WILL RESULT IN A \$200.00 CLEANING SERVICE CHARGE!

The Schuyler County Soil & Water Conservation District will not be responsible for any injury of any operator or the damage of any personal equipment, due to the use of this machine and its accessories.

These conditions exist to insure a clean, safe and reliable machine for its users and to ensure a long life for the post pounder.

**Date Post Pounder is Received** 

Initial\_\_\_\_\_Date\_\_\_\_\_

Date Post Pounder is Returned
Initial\_\_\_\_\_Date\_\_\_\_\_

I agree to these conditions
Signature\_\_\_\_\_Date\_\_\_\_\_

District Signature	9